

Errata Sheet

No. 1

Environmental Quality
GUIDANCE FOR EVALUATING PERFORMANCE-BASED CHEMICAL DATA

EM 200-1-10

30 June 2005

Pending the next update to EM 200-1-10, the Manual is revised as follows:

1. The Table of Contents on page i for Chapter 2 should read:

Data Review Checklist and Worksheets 2-8 2-5

2. The Table of Contents on page ii for Chapter 6 should read:

Chapter 6. Sensitivity: Detection, Quantitation, and Reporting Limits

3. The Table of Contents on page iv for Chapter 14 should read:

Chapter 14. Post Digestion Spikes

4. The Table of Contents on page iv for Chapter 15 should read:

Chapter 15. Second Column Confirmation

5. Paragraph 2-8 on page 2-5 should read:

2-8. Data Review Checklist and Worksheets.

6. Paragraph 3-2.a.(1)(b) on page 3-2 should read:

(b) For gas chromatography/mass spectrometry (GC/MS) analyses, the R flag must be...

7. Chapter 6 on page 6-1 should read:

CHAPTER 6

Sensitivity: Detection, Quantitation, and Reporting Limits

8. Paragraph 7-2.3.1 on page 7-2 should read:

The coefficient of determination (i.e., the square of the correlation coefficient r) must be equal to or greater than *0.990* for each target analyte.

9. Chapter 14 on page 14-1 should read:

CHAPTER 14

Post Digestion Spikes

10. Chapter 15 on page 15-1 should read:

CHAPTER 15

Second Column Confirmation